
2014-15 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL 2014-15 SEASON (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Evansville 36 24-12 2552 70.9

2. Wichita State 35 30-5 2460 70.3

3. Illinois State 35 22-13 2385 68.1

4. Indiana State 31 15-16 2060 66.5

5. Northern Iowa 35 31-4 2281 65.2

6. Loyola 37 24-13 2324 62.8

7. Missouri State 31 11-20 1850 59.7

8. Southern Illinois 33 12-21 1968 59.6

9. Drake 31 9-22 1844 59.5

10. Bradley 33 9-24 1882 57.0

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 35 1912 54.6

2. Wichita State 35 2008 57.4

3. Loyola 37 2235 60.4

4. Bradley 33 2026 61.4

5. Southern Illinois 33 2044 61.9

6. Illinois State 35 2170 62.0

7. Missouri State 31 1989 64.2

8. Evansville 36 2361 65.6

9. Drake 31 2070 66.8

10. Indiana State 31 2101 67.8

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 35 70.3 57.4 +12.9

2. Northern Iowa 35 65.2 54.6 +10.5

3. Illinois State 35 68.1 62.0 +6.1

4. Evansville 36 70.9 65.6 +5.3

5. Loyola 37 62.8 60.4 +2.4

6. Indiana State 31 66.5 67.8 -1.3

7. Southern Illinois 33 59.6 61.9 -2.3

8. Bradley 33 57.0 61.4 -4.4

9. Missouri State 31 59.7 64.2 -4.5

10. Drake 31 59.5 66.8 -7.3

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Drake 31 370 482  . 7 6 8

2. Evansville 36 601 803  . 7 4 8

3. Northern Iowa 35 472 644  . 7 3 3

4. Missouri State 31 384 525  . 7 3 1

5. Illinois State 35 481 674  . 7 1 4

6. Indiana State 31 473 674  . 7 0 2

7. Southern Illinois 33 468 667  . 7 0 2

8. Wichita State 35 501 715  . 7 0 1

9. Loyola 37 418 608  . 6 8 8

10. Bradley 33 425 641  . 6 6 3

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Evansville 36 899 1854  . 4 8 5

2. Northern Iowa 35 776 1618  . 4 8 0

3. Loyola 37 841 1776  . 4 7 4

4. Drake 31 637 1396  . 4 5 6

5. Wichita State 35 860 1933  . 4 4 5

6. Illinois State 35 846 1946  . 4 3 5

7. Indiana State 31 681 1601  . 4 2 5

8. Southern Illinois 33 681 1626  . 4 1 9

9. Missouri State 31 654 1612  . 4 0 6

10. Bradley 33 639 1700  . 3 7 6

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 35 684 1733  . 3 9 5

2. Wichita State 35 691 1721  . 4 0 2

3. Illinois State 35 744 1795  . 4 1 4

4. Missouri State 31 686 1614  . 4 2 5

5. Indiana State 31 724 1699  . 4 2 6

6. Bradley 33 667 1559  . 4 2 8

7. Evansville 36 846 1971  . 4 2 9

8. Loyola 37 818 1893  . 4 3 2

9. Southern Illinois 33 690 1553  . 4 4 4

10. Drake 31 754 1581  . 4 7 7

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Drake 31 200 490  . 4 0 8

2. Northern Iowa 35 257 645  . 3 9 8

3. Loyola 37 224 571  . 3 9 2

4. Wichita State 35 239 670  . 3 5 7

5. Indiana State 31 225 631  . 3 5 7

6. Evansville 36 153 431  . 3 5 5

7. Illinois State 35 212 616  . 3 4 4

8. Southern Illinois 33 138 418  . 3 3 0

9. Missouri State 31 158 512  . 3 0 9

10. Bradley 33 179 594  . 3 0 1

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 35 211 658  . 3 2 1

2. Loyola 37 226 704  . 3 2 1

3. Illinois State 35 193 595  . 3 2 4

4. Wichita State 35 187 531  . 3 5 2

5. Evansville 36 238 673  . 3 5 4

6. Bradley 33 211 589  . 3 5 8

7. Missouri State 31 199 551  . 3 6 1

8. Southern Illinois 33 211 557  . 3 7 9

9. Indiana State 31 198 517  . 3 8 3

10. Drake 31 223 575  . 3 8 8

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Illinois State 35 1256 35.9

2. Wichita State 35 1245 35.6

3. Bradley 33 1098 33.3

4. Indiana State 31 1008 32.5

Missouri State 31 1008 32.5

6. Evansville 36 1168 32.4

7. Southern Illinois 33 1027 31.1

8. Northern Iowa 35 1071 30.6

9. Loyola 37 1078 29.1

10. Drake 31 810 26.1

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 35 991 28.3

2. Drake 31 910 29.4

3. Southern Illinois 33 973 29.5

4. Loyola 37 1120 30.3

5. Wichita State 35 1077 30.8

6. Evansville 36 1131 31.4

7. Illinois State 35 1109 31.7

8. Missouri State 31 993 32.0

9. Bradley 33 1077 32.6

10. Indiana State 31 1082 34.9
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 35 1245 35.6 1077 30.8 +4.8

2. Illinois State 35 1256 35.9 1109 31.7 +4.2

3. Northern Iowa 35 1071 30.6 991 28.3 +2.3

4. Southern Illinois 33 1027 31.1 973 29.5 +1.6

5. Evansville 36 1168 32.4 1131 31.4 +1.0

6. Bradley 33 1098 33.3 1077 32.6 +0.6

7. Missouri State 31 1008 32.5 993 32.0 +0.5

8. Loyola 37 1078 29.1 1120 30.3 -1.1

9. Indiana State 31 1008 32.5 1082 34.9 -2.4

10. Drake 31 810 26.1 910 29.4 -3.2

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 35 152 4.3

2. Wichita State 35 134 3.8

3. Evansville 36 129 3.6

4. Missouri State 31 100 3.2

5. Indiana State 31 98 3.2

6. Bradley 33 93 2.8

7. Northern Iowa 35 84 2.4

8. Loyola 37 84 2.3

9. Southern Illinois 33 72 2.2

10. Drake 31 60 1.9

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 36 574 15.9

2. Wichita State 35 476 13.6

3. Loyola 37 489 13.2

4. Indiana State 31 398 12.8

5. Drake 31 370 11.9

6. Northern Iowa 35 413 11.8

7. Illinois State 35 408 11.7

8. Missouri State 31 347 11.2

9. Bradley 33 308 9.3

10. Southern Illinois 33 274 8.3

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 35 254 7.3

2. Wichita State 35 250 7.1

3. Bradley 33 227 6.9

4. Southern Illinois 33 221 6.7

5. Loyola 37 240 6.5

6. Northern Iowa 35 207 5.9

7. Evansville 36 210 5.8

8. Indiana State 31 175 5.6

9. Missouri State 31 160 5.2

10. Drake 31 138 4.5

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 35 327 9.3 464 13.3 +3.9

2. Bradley 33 418 12.7 454 13.8 +1.1

3. Evansville 36 455 12.6 490 13.6 +1.0

4. Northern Iowa 35 363 10.4 391 11.2 +0.8

5. Illinois State 35 449 12.8 472 13.5 +0.7

6. Southern Illinois 33 423 12.8 436 13.2 +0.4

7. Loyola 37 466 12.6 462 12.5 -0.1

8. Indiana State 31 437 14.1 425 13.7 -0.4

9. Missouri State 31 377 12.2 326 10.5 -1.6

10. Drake 31 409 13.2 312 10.1 -3.1

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Wichita State 35 476 13.6 327 9.3 1.5

2. Evansville 36 574 15.9 455 12.6 1.3

3. Northern Iowa 35 413 11.8 363 10.4 1.1

4. Loyola 37 489 13.2 466 12.6 1.0

5. Missouri State 31 347 11.2 377 12.2 0.9

6. Indiana State 31 398 12.8 437 14.1 0.9

7. Illinois State 35 408 11.7 449 12.8 0.9

8. Drake 31 370 11.9 409 13.2 0.9

9. Bradley 33 308 9.3 418 12.7 0.7

10. Southern Illinois 33 274 8.3 423 12.8 0.6

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 35 439 12.5

2. Wichita State 35 415 11.9

3. Bradley 33 377 11.4

4. Missouri State 31 316 10.2

5. Southern Illinois 33 327 9.9

6. Indiana State 31 271 8.7

7. Evansville 36 284 7.9

8. Loyola 37 291 7.9

9. Northern Iowa 35 254 7.3

10. Drake 31 192 6.2

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 36 884 24.6

2. Indiana State 31 737 23.8

3. Wichita State 35 830 23.7

4. Northern Iowa 35 817 23.3

Illinois State 35 817 23.3

6. Missouri State 31 692 22.3

7. Bradley 33 721 21.8

8. Loyola 37 787 21.3

9. Southern Illinois 33 700 21.2

10. Drake 31 618 19.9

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Southern Illinois 33 700 251 .736

2. Wichita State 35 830 304 .732

3. Northern Iowa 35 817 301 .731

4. Evansville 36 884 345 .719

5. Bradley 33 721 295 .710

6. Illinois State 35 817 343 .704

7. Missouri State 31 692 294 .702

8. Indiana State 31 737 329 .691

9. Drake 31 618 283 .686

10. Loyola 37 787 373 .678

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Illinois State 35 439 766 .364

2. Wichita State 35 415 773 .349

3. Bradley 33 377 782 .325

4. Southern Illinois 33 327 722 .312

5. Missouri State 31 316 699 .311

6. Loyola 37 291 747 .280

7. Northern Iowa 35 254 690 .269

8. Evansville 36 284 786 .265

9. Indiana State 31 271 753 .265

10. Drake 31 192 627 .234
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 35 257 7.3

2. Indiana State 31 225 7.3

3. Wichita State 35 239 6.8

4. Drake 31 200 6.5

5. Illinois State 35 212 6.1

6. Loyola 37 224 6.1

7. Bradley 33 179 5.4

8. Missouri State 31 158 5.1

9. Evansville 36 153 4.3

10. Southern Illinois 33 138 4.2
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Wichita State 17-1  . 9 4 4 67.8 52.9 30-5  . 8 5 7 70.3 57.4

Northern Iowa 16-2  . 8 8 9 62.8 52.2 31-4  . 8 8 6 65.2 54.6

Illinois State 11-7  . 6 1 1 66.0 60.3 22-13  . 6 2 9 68.1 62.0

Indiana State 11-7  . 6 1 1 66.9 64.6 15-16  . 4 8 4 66.5 67.8

Evansville 9-9  . 5 0 0 62.8 64.1 24-12  . 6 6 7 70.9 65.6

Loyola 8-10  . 4 4 4 57.9 60.9 24-13  . 6 4 9 62.8 60.4

Drake 6-12  . 3 3 3 57.7 64.8 9-22  . 2 9 0 59.5 66.8

Missouri State 5-13  . 2 7 8 54.9 63.4 11-20  . 3 5 5 59.7 64.2

Southern Illinois 4-14  . 2 2 2 57.1 63.7 12-21  . 3 6 4 59.6 61.9

Bradley 3-15  . 1 6 7 55.9 62.9 9-24  . 2 7 3 57.0 61.4

Current unbeaten streak

Loyola -- 5

Evansville -- 5

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 33 1882-2026 57.0-61.4 -4.4 639-1700  . 3 7 6 179-594  . 3 0 1 425-641  . 6 6 3 1098 1077 +0.6

Drake 31 1844-2070 59.5-66.8 -7.3 637-1396  . 4 5 6 200-490  . 4 0 8 370-482  . 7 6 8 810 910 -3.2

Evansville 36 2552-2361 70.9-65.6 +5.3 899-1854  . 4 8 5 153-431  . 3 5 5 601-803  . 7 4 8 1168 1131 +1.0

Illinois State 35 2385-2170 68.1-62.0 +6.1 846-1946  . 4 3 5 212-616  . 3 4 4 481-674  . 7 1 4 1256 1109 +4.2

Indiana State 31 2060-2101 66.5-67.8 -1.3 681-1601  . 4 2 5 225-631  . 3 5 7 473-674  . 7 0 2 1008 1082 -2.4

Loyola 37 2324-2235 62.8-60.4 +2.4 841-1776  . 4 7 4 224-571  . 3 9 2 418-608  . 6 8 8 1078 1120 -1.1

Missouri State 31 1850-1989 59.7-64.2 -4.5 654-1612  . 4 0 6 158-512  . 3 0 9 384-525  . 7 3 1 1008 993 +0.5

Northern Iowa 35 2281-1912 65.2-54.6 +10.5 776-1618  . 4 8 0 257-645  . 3 9 8 472-644  . 7 3 3 1071 991 +2.3

Southern Illinois 33 1968-2044 59.6-61.9 -2.3 681-1626  . 4 1 9 138-418  . 3 3 0 468-667  . 7 0 2 1027 973 +1.6

Wichita State 35 2460-2008 70.3-57.4 +12.9 860-1933  . 4 4 5 239-670  . 3 5 7 501-715  . 7 0 1 1245 1077 +4.8

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 16-91614 5726 11-75604 6873 6-18974 3162 33-186192 5642

Drake 14-47918 3423 12-58036 4836 5-21236 4247 31-127190 4103

Evansville 19-80263 4224 13-55046 4234 4-12042 3010 36-147351 4093

Illinois State 16-87732 5483 13-67694 5207 6-43335 7222 35-198761 5679

Indiana State 16-70887 4430 12-54251 4521 3-19114 6371 31-144252 4653

Loyola 19-33163 1745 14-76698 5478 4-22012 5503 37-131873 3564

Missouri State 14-74201 5300 14-60643 4332 3-11384 3795 31-146228 4717

Northern Iowa 15-77557 5170 12-65001 5417 8-81398 10175 35-223956 6399

Southern Illinois 15-73461 4897 14-67915 4851 4-15181 3795 33-156557 4744

Wichita State 15-162088 10806 12-84115 7010 8-85873 10734 35-332076 9488

Totals 159-798884 5024 127-665003 5236 51-330549 6481 337-1794436 5325


